
Bid Opening: July 18, 2022
ITB No. 22-101483 Price Schedule Opening: August 12, 2022

Agent: Sophia Thomas

ITEM 
No. ITEM DESCRIPTION

ANNUAL 
ESTIMATED No. 

OF UNITS
UNITS UNIT PRICE EXTENDED 

PRICE UNIT PRICE  EXTENDED 
PRICE

1 4-Inch sewer pipe – Schedule 40 6,000 L/F $4.12 $24,720.00 $3.10 $18,600.00

2 6-Inch sewer pipe 20,000 L/F $9.55 $191,000.00 $9.00 $180,000.00

3 8-Inch sewer pipe 6,000 L/F $17.35 $104,100.00 $15.90 $95,400.00

4 10-Inch sewer pipe 260 L/F $26.95 $7,007.00 $32.10 $8,346.00

5 12-Inch sewer pipe 260 L/F $38.79 $10,085.40 $46.22 $12,017.20

6 15-Inch sewer pipe 120 L/F $57.25 $6,870.00 $0.00 $0.00

7 18-Inch sewer pipe 120 L/F $32.50 $3,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

8 24-Inch sewer pipe 120 L/F $57.66 $6,919.20 $0.00 $0.00

9
Flexible Saddle Wye to fit 4-inch diameter or large PVC 
pipe with the following 4-inch inlet to fit SCH-R 
DOWN TO SDR-35

25 EA. $76.38 $1,909.50 $56.15 $1,403.75

10
Flexible Saddle Wye to fit 4-inch diameter or large PVC 
pipe with the following 6-inch inlet to fit SCH-R 
DOWN TO SDR-35

25 EA. $99.53 $2,488.25 $71.86 $1,796.50

11 4-inch x 4-inch Wye (45 degree) Schedule 40, DWV 
HX H 300 EA. $37.59 $11,277.00 $21.74 $6,522.00

12 4-inch x 22-1/2-inch degree bend, Schedule 40, DWV, 
H x S 300 EA $22.37 $6,711.00 $22.03 $6,609.00

13 4-inch x 45-degree bend, Schedule 40, DWV, H x S 300 EA $16.53 $4,959.00 $12.03 $3,609.00

14 4-inch x 4-inch Fernco coupling – AC/SCHED 40 200 EA. $9.24 $1,848.00 $7.20 $1,440.00

15 4-inch x 4-inch Fernco coupling – PVC/Clay 300 EA. $8.55 $2,565.00 $7.20 $2,160.00

16 4-inch x 4-inch Fernco coupling-cast iron to plastic 300 EA. $8.55 $2,565.00 $7.20 $2,160.00

17 8-inch x 8-inch Fernco coupling – cast iron to plastic 100 EA. $28.13 $2,813.00 $23.11 $2,311.00

18 10-inch x 10-inch Fernco coupling – cast iron to plastic 100 EA. $42.23 $4,223.00 $31.63 $3,163.00

19 12-inch x 12-inch Fernco coupling  - cast iron to plastic 100 EA. $49.28 $4,928.00 $38.38 $3,838.00

20 12-inch x 12-inch Fernco coupling – PVC/CONC 130 EA. $49.28 $6,406.40 $36.68 $4,768.40

21 4-inch x 6-inch Fernco coupling – PVC/CLAY 350 EA. $21.46 $7,511.00 $16.45 $5,757.50

22 6-inch x 4-inch Fernco coupling – cast iron to plastic 350 EA. $21.46 $7,511.00 $16.45 $5,757.50

23 6-inch x 4-inch Fernco coupling – PVC/CLAY 350 EA. $21.95 $7,682.50 $16.45 $5,757.50

24 6-inch x 4-inch Fernco coupling – PVC/CONC 700 EA. $21.46 $15,022.00 $16.45 $11,515.00

25 6-inch x 6-inch Fernco coupling – PVC/CONC 100 EA. $20.23 $2,023.00 $15.09 $1,509.00

26 8-inch x 8-inch Fernco coupling 200 EA. $30.37 $6,074.00 $23.11 $4,622.00

27 10-inch x 8 inch Fernco coupling – cast iron to plastic. 200 EA. $46.25 $9,250.00 $34.34 $6,868.00

28 10-inch x 10-inch Fernco coupling – PVC/CONC 100 EA. $42.23 $4,223.00 $31.38 $3,138.00

29 12-inch x 10-inch Fernco coupling- cast iron to plastic 100 EA. $54.58 $5,458.00 $43.52 $4,352.00

Ferguson Waterworks

                                                                DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

F. M. Shelton, Inc. 

                      BID TABULATION
ITB Name: PVC Sewer Pipes (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract)

Form Revised 03/01/18



ITEM 
No. ITEM DESCRIPTION

ANNUAL 
ESTIMATED No. 

OF UNITS
UNITS  UNIT PRICE EXTENDED 

PRICE UNIT PRICE  EXTENDED 
PRICE

30 15-inch x 18-inch – cast iron to plastic 50 EA. $512.03 $25,601.50 $615.06 $30,753.00

31 PVC quickset concrete-Heavy duty; clear P-14quart 
container 5,000 EA. $22.45 $112,250.00 $20.48 $102,400.00

32 6-inch PVC/Plastic (stoppers), Mfg., in Green Iowa 100 EA. $10.81 $1,081.00 $18.20 $1,820.00

33 Clean-out adapter, 6-inch PVC SDR 35, thread 2,500 EA. $38.83 $97,075.00 $30.82 $77,050.00

34 Clean-out plug, 6-inch PVC SDR 35, thread 5,000 EA. $25.11 $125,550.00 $23.35 $116,750.00

35 4-inch 22-degree bends, Schedule 40 plain and by hub 30 EA. $15.73 $471.90 $22.39 $671.70

36 4-inch 45-degree bends, Schedule 40 DWV, H x H 100 EA. $18.62 $1,862.00 $10.16 $1,016.00

37 4-inch adapter, female hub with plug threaded cleanout, 
Schedule 40 1200 EA. $18.99 $22,788.00 $20.49 $24,588.00

38 4-inch coupling, Schedule 40 100 EA. $9.36 $936.00 $6.85 $685.00

39 Clean-out plug 4-inch threaded plastic (cap only) 550 EA. $5.00 $2,750.00 $9.23 $5,076.50

40

Clamp, Hose, worn drive “swivel lock” stainless steel 
300B and housing 5/146 inch head slotted screw, 9/16-
inch- ban-width, rang 2-5/16-inch head slotted screw 
9/16-inch – ban- width, range 2-5/16 in Wye, 6” x 6” H 
x H  PVC 12 inch.

20,000 EA. $6.30 $126,000.00 $1.53 $30,600.00

41 Wye, 6” x 6”x J PVC-SDR 35 Solvent Weld 1000 EA. $48.39 $48,390.00 $37.80 $37,800.00

42 Wye, 8” x 6”x J PVC-SDR 35 Solvent Weld 100 EA. $108.22 $10,822.00 $83.87 $8,387.00

43 Bend, 6” x 22-1/2-degree, H x WS 1000 EA. $35.04 $35,040.00 $27.16 $27,160.00

44 Tee, 8” x 6” H x H PVC-SDR 35 Solvent Weld 30 EA. $92.70 $2,781.00 $71.85 $2,155.50

45 Tee 8” x 8” , H x H PVC-SDR 35 Solvent Weld 30 EA. $139.71 $4,191.30 $108.28 $3,248.40

46 4” Max Adapter – MAX 4 (4.13” – 5.56”) 25 EA. $112.47 $2,811.75 $110.66 $2,766.50

47 5” Max Adapter – MAX 5 (5.30” – 6.50”) 5 EA. $146.36 $731.80 $141.49 $707.45

48 6” Max Adapter – MAX 6 (6.27” – 7.75”) 100 EA. $167.54 $16,754.00 $161.50 $16,150.00

49 6” Plus  Max Adapter – MAX 6 Oversize (6.27” – 
8.10”) 25 EA. $194.16 $4,854.00 $186.86 $4,671.50

50 7” Max Adapter – MAX 7 (7.20” – 8.80”) 20 EA. $207.46 $4,149.20 $200.74 $4,014.80

51 8” Max Adapter – MAX 8 (8.40” – 10.15”) 50 EA. $220.76 $11,038.00 $213.41 $10,670.50

52 10” Max Adapter – MAX 10 (10.50” – 12.68”) 10 EA. $275.85 $2,758.50 $266.92 $2,669.20

53 12” Max Adapter – MAX 12 (12.50” – 15.00”) 10 EA. $330.93 $3,309.30 $319.42 $3,194.20

Number of Bids Received:   2             

 

Items in red indicate corrected pricing amounts as there were obvious miscalculation errors. In the event that extended pricing provided by a vendor does not equal the estimated 
quantity multiplied by the unit of pricing, the unit pricing is considered to be the accurate pricing. 

Recommend award to:
F.M. Shelton, Inc., 1434 Ralph D. Abernathy Boulevard SW, Unit 1, Atlanta, GA 30310
Ferguson Waterworks, 4655 Buford Hwy, Norcross, GA 30071

LSBE-MSA Firm

NOTES -  DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

Yes
Yes

Witness Signature: _____________________________

Agent Signature: ______________________________

LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)

GFE
Yes
Yes

TOTAL ANNUAL AMOUNT $1,136,045.50 $918,425.60

Form Revised 03/01/18


	Sheet2

